65 ez

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

PLUMBING AND STEAM FITTING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

Fluid Gauge Company, Inc. Date: July 27,2009
orman Avenue Buyer’s Name: Pamela Olivier

San Francisco, CA 94124 Term Contract 76038

Attn: Scott Peterson Type: Indefinite quantity

NTE Amount: $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original Contract 08/01/07 07/31/09 Same Original Contract
Modification # 1 08/01/09 07/31/10 Same One-Year Extension

This modification #1 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract one year, from August 1, 2009 through July 31, 2010.

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended for an additional one (1) year from August 1, 2009 through
July 31, 2010.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the Cit;):ﬂ ' @’(/ %m / d[/’ /‘/*
g7 Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser Date
=
Approved by Contractor: X 31/

Slgnature Date

Name and Title: TJ[‘&/ //Wfﬁ’\/ // c €
(Reeden?




